Curriculum Vitae

Krishnakali Bhattacharya

Associate Professor

Rabindra Bharati University

Kolkata – 700050

Address for correspondence:

72, Beehive Garden, Kolkata – 700056.

Mob. – 9681131029

Email – <u>bhattacharyakrishnakali@gmail.com</u>

University email – krishnakali.bhattacharya@rbu.ac.in

Qualification:

- 1. B.A. (Hons. In Sanskrit, Presidency College under C.U) 1st class 1st.
- 2. M.A. (Spl. Veda, Presidency College under C.U) 1st class 2nd.
- 3. Ph.D. (Rabindra Bharati University).

Award Winner:

- 1. Eshan Scholarship, National Scholarship, Jubilee Merit Prize, Scindia Gold Medal, Radhakanta Dev and Prasannamoyee Devi Prize for B.A. Examination.
- 2. Silver Medal from the University of Calcutta for M.A. Examination.

Area of specialization: Vedic Literature.

Area of interest: Manuscriptology and Technical Literature.

Teaching Experience:

- 1. Lecturer in Sanskrit, Rabindra Bharati University from 24.09.91 to 23.09.97
- 2. Reader in Sanskrit, Rabindra Bharati University from 24.09.97 to15.12.2000
- 3. Associate Professor in Sanskrit, Rabindra Bharati University from 16.12.2000 to till date.

Experience of Guiding Research Scholar:

- 1. Number of Ph.D. scholars supervised 04.
- 2. Number of Ph.D. scholars being supervised 04.
- 3. Number of M.Phil. candidates supervised 04.
- 4. Number of M.Phil. candidates being supervised − 01.

Administrative Experience:

- 1. Member of U.G. Board of Studies in Sanskrit, Rabindra Bharati University, Kolkata.
- 2. Member of P.G. Board of Studies in Sanskrit, Rabindra Bharati University, Kolkata.
- 3. Member of E.C., Sanskrit Sahitya Parishat, Kolkata.

Member of Academic Bodies:

- 1. Life Member, The Asiatic Society, Kolkata.
- 2. Life Member, Sanskrit Sahitya Parishat, Kolkata.

Publication:

- 1. Taittirīya Brāhmaṇa: Published in the module of Distance Education, Rabindra Bharati University, 2019.
- 2. Āśvalāyana Prayogavṛtti: To be published by the Sanskrit Book Depot, September, 2021.
- 3. Pāṇiniyaśikṣā is going to be published on October, 2021.
- 4. Rāmendrasundar Trivedi is another forthcoming publication.
- 5. An article entiled 'Influence of the Rāmāyaṇa on North-East India' was published in the journal of Sanskrit, Gauhati University, 2016.